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Retail Electric Utility Service Rates in Utah 
and for Approval of its Proposed Electric 
Service Schedules and Electric Service 
Regulations 
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NOTICE OF TECHNICAL CONFERENCE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

ISSUED: July 11, 2013 
 
By The Commission: 

NOTICE OF TECHNICAL CONFERERNCE 

  The Commission will hold a technical conference on Wednesday, August 14, 

2013, beginning at 9:30 a.m. (MDT). The technical conference will be held in the Fourth Floor 

Room 401, Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah.  The purpose of 

the technical conference is to address the proposed Stress Factor Study Plan submitted to the 

Commission by PacifiCorp, dba Rocky Mountain Power (“Company”) on July 1, 2013, pursuant 

to the stipulation reached in the above-referenced docket.  We request the Company to lead the 

discussion. 

  Individuals wishing to participate in the technical conference by telephone should 

contact the Public Service Commission two days in advance by calling (801) 530-6716 or 

(toll-free) 1-866-PSC-UTAH (1-866-772-8824).  Participants attending by telephone should then 

call the Public Service Commission at the same number listed above five minutes prior to the 

hearing to ensure participation. 

  In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing 

special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this 
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technical conference should notify the Commission at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 

84111, (801) 530-6716, at least three working days prior to the hearing. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 11th day of July, 2013. 

        
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
D#245484 
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 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

  I CERTIFY that on the 11th day of July, 2013, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
David L. Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
D. Matthew Moscon (dmmoscon@stoel.com) 
Stoel Rives LLP 
 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. (kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com) 
Jody M. Kyler, Esq. (jkyler@BKLlawfirm.com) 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
 
Stephen J. Baron (sbaron@jkenn.com) 
J. Kennedy & Associates 
 
Holly Rachel Smith, Esq. (holly@raysmithlaw.com) 
Holly Rachel Smith, PLLC 
 
Ryan L. Kelly (ryan@kellybramwell.com) 
Kelly & Bramwell, PC 
 
Steve W. Chriss (stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com) 
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 
 
Peter J. Mattheis (pjm@bbrslaw.com) 
Eric J. Lacey (elacey@bbrslaw.com) 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
 
Gerald H. Kinghorn (ghk@pkhlawyers.com) 
Jeremy R. Cook (jrc@pkhlawyers.com) 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
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Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
  
Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Neal Townsend (ntownsend@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies 
 
Robert F. Reeder (bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com) 
William J. Evans (bevans@parsonsbehle.com) 
Vicki M. Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com) 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
 
Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Steven S. Michel (smichel@westernresources.org) 
Nancy Kelly (nkelly@westernresources.org) 
Rob Dubuc (rdubuc@westernresources.org) 
Western Resource Advocates 
 
Roger Swenson (roger.swenson@prodigy.net) 
US Magnesium LLC 
 
Travis Ritchie (travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org) 
Jeff Speir (jeff.speir@sierraclub.org) 
Sierra Club 
Environmental Law Program 
 
Capt. Samuel T. Miller (samuel.miller@tyndall.af.mil) 
USAF Utility Law Field Support Center 
 
Betsy Wolf (bwolf@slcap.org) 
Charles Johnson (cjohnson@ieee.org) 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
 
Torry R. Somers (torry.r.somers@centurylink.com) 
CenturyLink 
 
Arthur F. Sandack, Esq. (asandack@msn.com) 
IBEW Local 57 
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Bruce Plenk (bplenk@igc.org) 
Law Office of Bruce Plenk 
 
Janee Briesemeister (jbriesemeister@aarp.org) 
Charles Johnson (cjohnson@ieee.org) 
AARP 
 
Randy N. Parker (rparker@fbfs.com) 
Leland Hogan (leland.hogan@fbfs.com) 
Utah Farm Bureau Federation 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
        _________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 


